PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7389036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIM ESSEX	06/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPEDIMED LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 1, 50 PARKER COURT
City:	PINKENBA, QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15774967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)707-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-707-4000 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAVI203.033APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK C. DAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Derek C. Dailey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_DAVI203-033APC#page1.tif source=assignment_DAVI203-033APC#page2.tif

PATENT 507342114 REEL: 060237 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Witness

Tim ESSEX of 51 Bellevue Terrace, Clayfield, Queensland 4011, Australia

Matthew Joseph MILLER of 2419 La Costa Avenue, Unit A, Carlsbad, California 92009, United States of America

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Impedance measurement system"

the specification of which:

ino special	acion or n	740012
(a) (b)	[X]	was executed on even date herewith; was filed on May 9, 2018 as United States Patent Application No. 15/774,967
(c)		[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known
AND WHER	EAS,	19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
Impedime	d Limited	f of Unit 1, 50 Parker Court, Pinkenba, Queensland, 4008 Australia
		to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby ack and by the represental territories a States of A States of A priority und of Patents	nowledged se present cives and and possed america and merica white der Internation the Uni	FOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is d, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, is does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its ssions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United sich may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of ational Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner lited States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, testify in a application	legal rep iny legal s, make a sentatives	YOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its presentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue Il rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements of America.
IN TESTIM	ONY WHER	REOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This	da	y of Jone , 2018 Tim Eccile;
		Signature of Tim ESSEX

PATENT REEL: 060237 FRAME: 0613

This	day of	, 20	
		Sigr	ature of Matthew Joseph MILLE F
***************************************		······	
Witness			
WILLIGAS			
WILINGS			

RECORDED: 06/17/2022

PATENT REEL: 060237 FRAME: 0614